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AB & BACK PLUS
ADVANTAGE

B

BIOMASTER

BODY FORM
BUTTMASTER
CHILD-GUARD
COLORCLAD
COMFORT AIR
CONTENDER
COOLVENT
DURAKOOL
FREEDOM WALKER
HEALTHMASTER
HYDRO-CURL
MONITOR
MONITOR
OCTA-GYM
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM
SHOE LOOP

SILENT CYCLE, THE
SILENT TRACK
SILVERWIND
SLENDER LINE
SLENDER LINE AND DESIGN
SUNMASTER
TRIUMPH

VITA WALKER

REG!STERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

REG. NO.
2,079,641
1,451,042
0,914,989
1,846,163
1,709,414
2,011,180
1,693,264
1,109,501
1,788,926
1.800,187
0.834,285
0.808,413
1,962,208
1,311,210
1,797,159
1,359,358
1,451,043
1,689,159
2,019,665
1,831,453
1,118,359
1,797,174
1,504,126
1,198,968
1,102,049
0,870,821
1,794,367

2,044,222
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MARK REG. NO.

VITAFORCE 1,872,618
VITAMASTER (STYLIZED) 1,915,180
VITAMASTER 1,161,131
VITAMASTER 1,768,773
VITAMASTER FITNESS AND DESIGN : STYLIZED) 2,024,612
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RDM Holdings, Irc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of
business at 267 Highway 74 North, Suite 5, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 (hereinafter
“Assignor”), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered, pending and/or
common law trademarks which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, FF Acquisition Cop., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of
business at 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floo:, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter “Assignee”),
has acquired said Trademarks through an A sset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Sports
Group, Inc. and Assignee, signed and dat :d December 17, 1997 (hereinafter “Agreement”).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged by Assi:mor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor
does hereby assign, sell, transfer, set over and quit claim unto Assignee the full extent of its
worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations therefor, together
with all the good will of the business .ymbolized by the Trademarks, including all the rights

Assignor has to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.
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And for the consideration aforeszid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and
deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts
deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Executed this ;¥ day of Decem ber, 1997.

RDM HOLDINGS, INC.

dm Mg ——_

e: James L. Marden
T1 le: President

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Atlanta, this 1§
day of December, 1997, by James L. Marden, whose title is President of RDM Holdings, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. s0ot
say Compiason Expres A9 4.
My Commission Expires:

(Notarial Seal) D 0@(1/ W ‘A/

QU0 Notary Public)

S8
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