	1000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1594 MM REC (18-14-	1998 COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (9xp. 4/94)		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ IBM IBM		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patt 00793		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RDM HOLDINGS, INC.	Name: FF Acquisition Corp.	
267 Highway 74 North Suite 5	Internal Address:	
Peachtree Gity, GA. 30269		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floor	
S Corporation-State Delaware	City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10022	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Dulaward	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
x Other Amendment to correct receiving party/ conveying parties	If assignse is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is situached:	
Execution Date: Dec 17 1947	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
	Accino la righte(s) a goodestay sistement a 185 3 110	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
C. Nome and address all posts to whom access and a second	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	7. Totalies (37 OF N 3.41)	
RETURN TO: Federal Research Companies	☐ Enclosed	
Non Senenti St. M.Va., Sand in	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Westington, DG 2000-1		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	o. Supodi decodin numbar.	
City: State: ZIP:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 60:1482 800.00 UP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 		
the original document.		
Judy Crowder, as agent Judy rouder, as agent Aug. 6, 1998		
Name of Person Signing . Signature Signature		
Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and documents.		

41

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.
AB & BACK PLUS	2,079,641
ADVANTAGE	1,451,042
В	0,914,989
BIOMASTER	1,846,163
BODY FORM	1,709,414
BUTTMASTER	2,011,180
CHILD-GUARD	1,693,264
COLORCLAD	1,109,501
COMFORT AIR	1,788,926
CONTENDER	1,800,187
COOLVENT	0,834,285
DURAKOOL	0,808,413
FREEDOM WALKER	1,962,208
HEALTHMASTER	1,311,210
HYDRO-CURL	1,797,159
MONITOR	1,359,358
MONITOR	1,451,043
OCTA-GYM	1,689,159
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM	2,019,665
SHOE LOOP	1,831,453
SILENT CYCLE, THE	1,118,359
SILENT TRACK	1,797,174
SILVERWIND	1,504,126
SLENDER LINE	1,198,968
SLENDER LINE AND DESIGN	1,102,049
SUNMASTER	0,870,821
TRIUMPH	1,794,367
VITA WALKER	2,044,222

8 Corpmt/91542

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
VITAFORCE	1,872,618
VITAMASTER (STYLIZED)	1,915,180
VITAMASTER	1,161,131
VITAMASTER	1,768,773
VITAMASTER FITNESS AND DESIGN STYLIZED)	2,024,612

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RDM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 267 Highway 74 North, Suite 5, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered, pending and/or

common law trademarks which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FF Acquisition Co p., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

has acquired said Trademarks through an Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Sports

Group, Inc. and Assignee, signed and dated December 17, 1997 (hereinafter "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor

does hereby assign, sell, transfer, set over and quit claim unto Assignee the full extent of its

worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations therefor, together

with all the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including all the rights

Assignor has to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.

CORPMT/91719.2

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0081

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Executed this ____ day of December, 1997.

RDM HOLDINGS, INC.

Dy. Name

Name:

James L. Marden

Title

President

STATE OF GEORGIA

EURUIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Atlanta, this day of December, 1997, by James L. Marden, whose title is President of RDM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires: April 14, 2001

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

2

CORPMT/91719.2